West Liberty (6-8,4-3 MEC) -vs- Fairmont St. (12-2,7-1 MEC)
01/13/24 at Joe Retton Arena, Fairmont, WV

Date: 01/13/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;ggf;"o A West Liberty 14]  17] 20 21 72

Site: Joe Retton Arena, Fairmont, WV Fairmont St. 34 16 22 17 89

Referees: Joshua Carlisle, Dara Loftion, Alexander Louk

West Liberty 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 McCutcheon,Karly * 38 9-14 5-10 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 5 3 1 23

22 Thomas,Corinne % 36 6-15 2-7 6-7 2-8 10 3 5 5 0 2 20

24  Riccardo,Jenna * 20 4-6 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 8

03 Beckstedt,Bailey - 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 3

14  Smith,Bailee * 32 1-8 0-3 0-2 1-1 2 2 5 1 1 1 2

10  Julian,Paige 24 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 2 0 8

01 Faulk,Grace 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 2 5

04 Sekulovska,Natalija 10 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 o 1 1 1 0 o0 3

05 Abraham,Sophie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 0O 1 0 0 O

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-62 10-28 6-10 8-24 32 16 15 23 7 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 28-62 45.2% 10-28 35.7 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fairmont St. 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Gibbs,Jalen * 20 13-15 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 3 0 4 0 1 26

04 DeAngelo,Alyssa & 37 9-21 2-5 2-3 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 22

22  Huffman,Madeline * 33 3-9 1-3 3-3 0-3 3 1 9 1 0 0 10

01 Darnell,Katy & 34 4-10 0-0 0-2 3-8 11 1 1 3 0 5 8

21 Huffman,Leslie * 32 1-3 0-0 5-8 0-5 5 4 1 2 1 4 7

00 Brunny,Aaliyah 25 4-6 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 3 12

32  Wilson,Bre 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 1 2

11  Reep,Gabby 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

02  Whitmore,Laney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-68 5-12 12-18 11-28 39 17 14 16 2 15 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 16-25 64.00 % 1-3 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-3 3333 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-4 50.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 36-68 52.9 % 5-12 41.7 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 62
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: West Liberty

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.

TURNOVER by THOMAS,CORINNE

FOUL by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by THOMAS,CORINNE

BLOCK by RICCARDO,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BAILEE

TURNOVER by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY

SUB IN by FAULK,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FAULK,GRACE

STEAL by FAULK,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

FOUL by THOMAS,CORINNE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,CORINNE

SUB OUT by RICCARDO,JENNA
SUB IN by JULIAN,PAIGE

BLOCK by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

STEAL by SMITH,BAILEE
MISS LAYUP by JULIAN,PAIGE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BAILEE

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BAILEE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CORINNE
REBOUND OFF by JULIAN,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by JULIAN,PAIGE(in the paint)

BLOCK by JULIAN,PAIGE

09:45
09:37
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:22
08:59
08:59
08:52
08:45

0-2

0-4

0-5
3-5

3-7

3-9

3-12

5-12
5-14

5-16

5-18

7-18

H2

H4

H5
H2

H4

H6

H9

H7
H9

H11

H11

GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,MADELINE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

GOOI? LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by DARNELL,KATY
GOOD 3PTR by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

STEAL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
TURNOVER by DARNELL,KATY

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN, LESLIE
GOOD LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
SUB IN by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

SUB IN by WILSON,BRE

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DARNELL,KATY



05:08 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

05:08 SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN

05:08 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

05:00 7-20 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY 04:56

04:56 STEAL by WILSON,BRE

04:47 7-22 H15 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CORINNE 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNNY,AALIYAH
04:13 7-24 H17 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint) 03:56
TURNOVER by JULIAN,PAIGE 03:56
03:56 STEAL by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

03:56 7-26 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNY,AALIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRE
03:30 7-28 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

03:28 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRE

03:28 SUB IN by DARNELL,KATY

03:28 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
SUB OUT by SMITH,BAILEE 03:28
SUB IN by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY 03:28
GOOD LAYUP by JULIAN,PAIGE(in the paint) 03:08 9-28 H 19

02:58 MISS LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)
BLOCK by JULIAN,PAIGE 02:58
REBOUND DEF by FAULK,GRACE ==
TURNOVER by FAULK,GRACE 02:51

02:51 STEAL by DARNELL,KATY

02:43 9-30 H21 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JULIAN,PAIGE 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY

02:09 MISS LAYUP by HUFFMAN,MADELINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

01:55 MISS LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CORINNE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:42 SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN

01:42 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

01:42 SUB IN by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

01:42 SUB IN by WILSON,BRE
SUB OUT by FAULK,GRACE 01:42
SUB OUT by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY 01:42
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,SOPHIE 01:42
SUB IN by SMITH,BAILEE 01:42

01:33 FOUL by DARNELL,KATY
TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,SOPHIE 01:23

01:13 MISS 3PTR by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by JULIAN,PAIGE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY 01:04 12-30 H 18
ASSIST by SMITH,BAILEE --

00:51 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRE
-- REBOUND OFF by DARNELL,KATY
00:46 MISS LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUNNY,AALIYAH



SUB OUT by JULIAN,PAIGE
SUB IN by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA

MISS FT by SMITH,BAILEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SMITH,BAILEE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint)

VISITORS: West Liberty

00:43 12-32 H20 GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNY,AALIYAH(in the paint)

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32

00:32

00:14 12-34 H 22
00:04 14-34 H20

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
SUB OUT by BRUNNY,AALIYAH
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

SUB OUT by DARNELL,KATY
SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRE
GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,SOPHIE
SUB IN by RICCARDO,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA

GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
ASSIST by THOMAS,CORINNE

MISS LAYUP by RICCARDO,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICCARDO,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by RICCARDO,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
MISS LAYUP by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE
GOOD LAYUP by RICCARDO,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

SUB OUT by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA
SUB OUT by SMITH,BAILEE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,CORINNE

SUB IN by FAULK,GRACE

SUB IN by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY

SUB IN by JULIAN,PAIGE

MISS FT by RICCARDO,JENNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39

09:31

09:18

08:55

08:42
08:36
08:20

07:55

07:44

07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27

07:16

14-36

17-36

17-38

19-38

21-38

H 22

H 21

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
SUB OUT by WILSON,BRE
SUB IN by DARNELL,KATY
SUB IN by REEP,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,MADELINE(in the paint)

FOUL by REEP,GABBY

SUB OUT by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
SUB IN by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

SUB IN by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

SUB IN by WILSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by BRUNNY,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,JALEN

07:12 21-40 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by JULIAN,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JULIAN,PAIGE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
TURNOVER by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
GOOD 3PTR by FAULK,GRACE
ASSIST by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by RICCARDO,JENNA(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAULK,GRACE

SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
SUB IN by SMITH,BAILEE

SUB IN by THOMAS,CORINNE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE
MISS LAYUP by RICCARDO,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY
TURNOVER by JULIAN,PAIGE

FOUL by THOMAS,CORINNE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,CORINNE
SUB OUT by JULIAN,PAIGE

SUB IN by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

GOOD LAYUP by RICCARDO,JENNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
REBOUND DEF by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY
FOUL by RICCARDO,JENNA
TURNOVER by RICCARDO,JENNA

24-40 H 16

27-40 H 13

27-43 H 16
29-43 H 14

29-45 H 16

29-47 H 18
31-47 H 16

FOUL by WILSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY
FOUL by GIBBS,JALEN
TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN
SUB OUT by DARNELL,KATY

SUB IN by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB IN by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

FOUL by WILSON,BRE
TURNOVER by WILSON,BRE

SUB OUT by WILSON,BRE
SUB IN by DARNELL,KATY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

STEAL by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

REBOUND OFF by DARNELL,KATY

MISS LAYUP by HUFFMAN,MADELINE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

TURNOVER by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

SUB IN by WHITMORE,LANEY

SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

BLOCK by WHITMORE,LANEY

STEAL by DARNELL,KATY

GOOD LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITMORE,LANEY



TURNOVER by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

TURNOVER by SMITH,BAILEE
FOUL by RICCARDO,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BAILEE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BAILEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICCARDO,JENNA

VISITORS: West Liberty

01:57
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:43
01:43
01:38
01:12
01:04
01:04
01:04

31-49 H 18

31-50 H 19

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
FOUL by GIBBS,JALEN
TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN
SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB IN by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

STEAL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,LESLIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUFFMAN, LESLIE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HUFFMAN,LESLIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN, LESLIE
MISS LAYUP by HUFFMAN,LESLIE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BAILEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by THOMAS,CORINNE
GOOD 3PTR by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY
ASSIST by SMITH,BAILEE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BAILEE

TURNOVER by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CORINNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
SUB OUT by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY
SUB IN by JULIAN,PAIGE

FOUL by RICCARDO,JENNA
SUB OUT by RICCARDO,JENNA
SUB IN by FAULK,GRACE

10:00
10:00
09:44

09:11
09:06
08:54
08:54
08:32

08:12
08:02
07:32
07:23
07:23
07:11
07:11
07:05

06:57

06:38
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:16
06:09
06:09
06:09

31-52 H21

34-52 H 18

34-54 H 20

SUB OUT by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

TURNOVER by DARNELL,KATY

MISS 3PTR by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,JALEN
TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY
FOUL by GIBBS,JALEN
TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN

STEAL by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY
MISS LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
SUB IN by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

SUB IN by WILSON,BRE

MISS JUMPER by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by DARNELL,KATY

06:09 34-55 H 21 GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
06:09 34-56 H 22 GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,LESLIE



GOOD LAYUP by JULIAN,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,BAILEE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BAILEE

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CORINNE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CORINNE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BAILEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JULIAN,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

TURNOVER by THOMAS,CORINNE

STEAL by FAULK,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BAILEE

FOUL by JULIAN,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint)
FOUL by JULIAN,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CORINNE
MISS FT by THOMAS,CORINNE

FOUL by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

GOOD LAYUP by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,BAILEE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CORINNE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CORINNE
FOUL by SMITH,BAILEE

36-56

38-56

40-56
40-58
42-58

42-60

42-61
42-62

44-62

45-62

45-63

45-64

45-67

47-67

47-70

48-70

49-70

49-71

H 20

H 18

H 16
H 18
H 16

H 19
H 20

H 18

H 19

H 22

H 20

H 23

H 22

H 21

H 22

MISS JUMPER by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

BLOCK by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

FOUL by WILSON,BRE

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

STEAL by BRUNNY,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

SUB OUT by WILSON,BRE

SUB IN by HUFFMAN, LESLIE

GOOD FT by BRUNNY,AALIYAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BRUNNY,AALIYAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

MISS FT by DARNELL,KATY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DARNELL,KATY

FOUL by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by HUFFMAN, LESLIE
GOOD FT by HUFFMAN, LESLIE

REBOUND DEF by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by BRUNNY,AALIYAH
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

GOOD 3PTR by BRUNNY,AALIYAH
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
FOUL by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CORINNE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CORINNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: West Liberty

00:22
00:17
00:17
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:00

49-72

50-72
51-72

H 23

H 22
H 21

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

FOUL by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.

SUB OUT by JULIAN,PAIGE
SUB OUT by SMITH,BAILEE
SUB IN by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY
SUB IN by RICCARDO,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY(in the paint)

ASSIST by FAULK,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by FAULK,GRACE
TURNOVER by FAULK,GRACE

TURNOVER by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY

FOUL by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY
FOUL by THOMAS,CORINNE

FOUL by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

TURNOVER by THOMAS,CORINNE

TURNOVER by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEON, KARLY
SUB IN by SMITH,BAILEE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RICCARDO,JENNA
SUB IN by JULIAN,PAIGE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CORINNE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47

09:32
09:19
09:19
09:11
09:05
08:57
08:57
08:52
08:52
08:51
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:34
08:34
08:27
08:15
08:15
08:08

07:59
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:35
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:09
07:03

53-72

53-74

53-75

53-77

53-79

55-79

56-79
56-81

H 19

H 21

H 22

H 24

H 26

H 24

H 23
H 25

SUB OUT by BRUNNY,AALIYAH
SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

STEAL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

STEAL by GIBBS,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

STEAL by DARNELL,KATY
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

STEAL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DARNELL,KATY

REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY
SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN
SUB IN by BRUNNY,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by DARNELL,KATY(in the paint)

FOUL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
SUB OUT by DARNELL,KATY
SUB IN by WILSON,BRE

GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)
FOUL by BRUNNY,AALIYAH



SUB OUT by BECKSTEDT,BAILEY
SUB IN by MCCUTCHEON, KARLY
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CORINNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY

STEAL by THOMAS,CORINNE

GOOD LAYUP by FAULK,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by THOMAS,CORINNE

MISS 3PTR by FAULK,GRACE

FOUL by JULIAN,PAIGE

SUB OUT by FAULK,GRACE

SUB IN by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA
GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY
ASSIST by THOMAS,CORINNE

FOUL by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JULIAN,PAIGE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CORINNE

ASSIST by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE

GOOD 3PTR by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by THOMAS,CORINNE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CORINNE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,BAILEE

TURNOVER by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA

FOUL by SMITH,BAILEE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CORINNE
MISS LAYUP by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JULIAN,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CORINNE

BLOCK by SMITH,BAILEE

07:03
07:03
06:52
06:45
06:37
06:27
06:27
06:22

06:04

05:50
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:39
05:23
04:57
04:57
04:57

04:57

04:35

04:03

03:57
03:24
03:16
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:51
02:51
02:32
02:32

58-81 H 23

58-84 H 26

61-84 H 23

64-84

H 20

67-84

67-86
70-86

H 19
H 16

70-87 H 17

70-89 H 19

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
TURNOVER by WILSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,LESLIE

GOOD 3PTR by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by DEANGELO,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,MADELINE

MISS FT by HUFFMAN, LESLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HUFFMAN, LESLIE

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,MADELINE(in the paint)

FOUL by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,LESLIE
SUB OUT by BRUNNY,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by WILSON,BRE

SUB IN by DARNELL,KATY

SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN

STEAL by DARNELL,KATY

GOOD FT by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
MISS FT by DEANGELO,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY
TURNOVER by DARNELL,KATY
REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY
MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,MADELINE
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DARNELL,KATY
MISS LAYUP by DEANGELO,ALYSSA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD LAYUP by MCCUTCHEON,KARLY(in the paint) 00:09 72-89 H 17



